
                         WIAA Division 2 Sectional
                                Jackson, WI
               Hosted by Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School
                                10/23/2020
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    26  Valders                           (17:44.3  88:41.3 1:44.0)
================================================
  1      1  Clay Taylor             11   16:42.8
  2      2  Shane Griepentrog       11   17:21.4
  3      4  Mitchell Braun          11   17:43.7
  4      9  Isaac Rugowski          12   18:26.6
  5     10  Brayden Sabel           10   18:26.8
  6   ( 15) Trent Persinger         12   19:11.4
  7   ( 22) Peyton Dietrich         12   19:58.2

  2.    44  Kiel                              (18:15.0  91:14.6 1:08.0)
================================================
  1      5  Ethan Vander Meer       9    17:46.8
  2      7  Noah Watson             12   17:50.4
  3      8  Pierce Arenz            9    18:15.4
  4     11  Hunter Westermeyer      12   18:27.2
  5     13  Travis Kohlmann         12   18:54.8
  6   ( 20) Brandon Stephany        12   19:51.3
  7   ( 24) Alex Karls              11   20:32.5

  3.    66  Kewaskum                          (18:59.0  94:55.0 2:24.0)
================================================
  1      3  Isaiah Lubner           11   17:25.5
  2     12  Clayton Kappler         12   18:53.1
  3     14  Gannon Kreuser          12   19:00.6
  4     18  Justin Toth             9    19:46.3
  5     19  Isaac Schmidt           11   19:49.5
  6   ( 27) Spencer Schellinger     11   20:45.2
  7   ( 28) Adam Walls              12   20:57.1

  4.    83  Luxemburg-Casco                   (19:28.9  97:24.2 2:31.4)
================================================
  1      6  Spencer Thiry           10   17:46.9
  2     16  Lance Cherovsky         9    19:40.8
  3     17  Gabe Havel              10   19:44.1
  4     21  Michael Otradovec       11   19:54.1
  5     23  Tanner Alsteen          12   20:18.3
  6   ( 25) Logan Kasten            12   20:39.9
  7   ( 26) Weiss Waege             11   20:42.3
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Rank 1 Mile  Rank 2 Mile  Split   Last1.1 Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ==== ======= ==== ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Clay Taylor        11   Valders                              1    5:08    1   10:35    5:28    6:08 16:42.8  5:23  t 
    2      Logan Measner      11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran              3    5:18    3   10:53    5:35    6:10 17:02.1  5:29  i 
    3    2 Shane Griepentrog  11   Valders                              2    5:08    2   10:44    5:36    6:39 17:21.4  5:36  t 
    4    3 Isaiah Lubner      11   Kewaskum                             4    5:19    4   11:01    5:42    6:25 17:25.5  5:37  i 
    5    4 Mitchell Braun     11   Valders                              8    5:28    7   11:18    5:51    6:26 17:43.7  5:43  t 
    6      Josh Staggs        11   Oostburg                             7    5:28    5   11:16    5:49    6:30 17:44.9  5:43  i 
    7      Mason Hoopman      10   Cedar Grove - Belgium                9    5:28    6   11:16    5:49    6:30 17:45.6  5:43  i 
    8    5 Ethan Vander Meer  9    Kiel                                12    5:29    9   11:20    5:51    6:28 17:46.8  5:44  t 
    9    6 Spencer Thiry      10   Luxemburg-Casco                      5    5:27   12   11:31    6:05    6:16 17:46.9  5:44  i 
   10      Jack Staggs        11   Oostburg                            10    5:29    8   11:19    5:51    6:30 17:48.3  5:44    
   11    7 Noah Watson        12   Kiel                                11    5:29   10   11:20    5:52    6:31 17:50.4  5:45  t 
   12      Zach Fries         11   Two Rivers                          14    5:31   11   11:27    5:56    6:37 18:02.5  5:49    
   13      Austin Knoeck      12   Kettle Moraine Lutheran             17    5:39   15   11:35    5:56    6:35 18:09.2  5:51    
   14    8 Pierce Arenz       9    Kiel                                16    5:32   13   11:32    6:01    6:45 18:15.4  5:53  t 
   15      Eric East          12   Chilton                             18    5:39   14   11:32    5:53    6:53 18:24.3  5:56    
   16    9 Isaac Rugowski     12   Valders                             15    5:31   16   11:36    6:06    6:51 18:26.6  5:57  t 
   17   10 Brayden Sabel      10   Valders                             13    5:31   17   11:37    6:07    6:51 18:26.8  5:57  t 
   18   11 Hunter Westermeyer 12   Kiel                                22    5:40   19   11:49    6:09    6:39 18:27.2  5:57  t 
   19      Alek Lemke         12   Chilton                             23    5:42   18   11:48    6:07    6:48 18:35.5  6:00    
   20   12 Clayton Kappler    12   Kewaskum                            19    5:40   24   12:03    6:24    6:51 18:53.1  6:05    
   21   13 Travis Kohlmann    12   Kiel                                21    5:40   21   11:52    6:12    7:04 18:54.8  6:06  t 
   22   14 Gannon Kreuser     12   Kewaskum                            20    5:40   23   12:03    6:24    6:58 19:00.6  6:08    
   23   15 Trent Persinger    12   Valders                             24    5:43   22   12:01    6:18    7:11 19:11.4  6:11  t 
   24      Lucas Soquet       12   Denmark                              6    5:27   20   11:50    6:23    7:38 19:26.7  6:16    
   25   16 Lance Cherovsky    9    Luxemburg-Casco                     27    5:57   25   12:23    6:27    7:19 19:40.8  6:21    
   26   17 Gabe Havel         10   Luxemburg-Casco                     33    6:05   27   12:29    6:24    7:16 19:44.1  6:22    
   27   18 Justin Toth        9    Kewaskum                            30    6:02   30   12:36    6:35    7:11 19:46.3  6:22    
   28   19 Isaac Schmidt      11   Kewaskum                            26    5:57   33   12:45    6:49    7:06 19:49.5  6:23    
   29   20 Brandon Stephany   12   Kiel                                28    5:57   29   12:34    6:38    7:18 19:51.3  6:24  t 
   30   21 Michael Otradovec  11   Luxemburg-Casco                     32    6:04   31   12:37    6:33    7:19 19:54.1  6:25    
   31   22 Peyton Dietrich    12   Valders                             25    5:48   26   12:27    6:40    7:32 19:58.2  6:26  t 
   32      Brady Woelfel      10   Chilton                             31    6:03   32   12:42    6:39    7:28 20:09.0  6:30    
   33   23 Tanner Alsteen     12   Luxemburg-Casco                     34    6:12   34   13:01    6:49    7:18 20:18.3  6:33    
   34   24 Alex Karls         11   Kiel                                29    5:57   28   12:34    6:37    7:59 20:32.5  6:37  t 
   35   25 Logan Kasten       12   Luxemburg-Casco                     37    6:13   35   13:02    6:49    7:39 20:39.9  6:40    
   36   26 Weiss Waege        11   Luxemburg-Casco                     36    6:13   36   13:02    6:50    7:41 20:42.3  6:40    
   37   27 Spencer Schellinge 11   Kewaskum                            38    6:13   37   13:12    7:00    7:34 20:45.2  6:41    
   38   28 Adam Walls         12   Kewaskum                            35    6:12   38   13:16    7:04    7:42 20:57.1  6:45    
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